Billing Code: 6118-01-P
ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD
AGENCY:  Assassination Records Review Board
ACTION: Notice of Formal Determinations
SUMMARY: The Assassination Records Review Board (Review Board) met in a closed
meeting on November 13 and 14, 1995, and made formal determinations on the release of
records under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992
(JFK Act). By 1ssuing this notice, the Review Board complies with the section of the JFK
Act that requires the Review Board to publish the results of its decisions on a
document-by-document basis in the Federal Register within 14 days of the date of the
decision.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, General Counsel and
Associate Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board, Second
Floor, 600 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530,
(202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-0457.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This notice complies with the requirements of
the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C.
2107.9(c)4)(A) (1992).  On November 13 and 14, 1995, the Review Board made formal
determinations on records it reviewed under the JFK Act.  These determinations are listed

below. The assassination records are identified by the record identification number assigned



n the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection
database maintained by the National Archives. For each document, the number of releases

of previously redacted information is noted as well as the number of sustained postponements.

Review Board Determinations:

FBI Documents

Record Number ﬁgeRa]ies iﬁiﬁi?ffmems Statusof Document Next Review Date
124-10003-10063 1 0 Openin Full n/a
124-10018-10356 0 1 Postponed in Part 2017
124-10018-10365 0 1 Postponed in Part 2017
124-10018-10491 1 1 Postponed in Part 2005
124-10018-10498 0 2 Postponed in Part 2017
124-10026-10413 1 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10027-10028 0 2 Postponed in ~ Part 2017
124-10027-10033 0 1 Postponed in ~ Part 2017
124-10027-10161 6 5 Postponed in  Part 2017
124-10027-10232 5 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10027-10233 3 0 Openin Full n/a
124-10035-10116 0 5 Postponed in  Part 2017
124-10037-10125 0 4 Postponed in ~ Part 2017
124-10053-10346 0 1 Postponed in ~ Part 2017



124-10058-10009

124-10058-10084

124-10058-10085

124-10058-10086

124-10058-10311

124-10058-10403

124-10073-10368

124-10073-10383

124-10079-10223

124-10087-10334

124-10143-10002

124-10144-10082

124-10159-10038

124-10160-10008

124-10160-10412

124-10170-10009

124-10170-10034

124-10170-10094

124-10173-10008

124-10178-10003

~

(O8]

Postponed 1n Part
Openin Full
Openin Full
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Full
Openin Full
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part

Openin Full

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



124-10193-10067

124-10228-10385

124-10228-10416

124-10239-10385

124-10241-10124

124-10243-10077

124-10243-10078

124-10243-10386

124-10254-10419

124-10256-10179

124-10260-10408

124-10267-10400

124-10269-10256

124-10270-10014

124-10270-10190

124-10272-10033

124-10275-10359

124-10275-10486

124-10276-10104

Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Full
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Openin Full
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part

Postponed in  Part

n/a

n/a

n/a

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



CIA Documents

ARRB Sustained

Record Number Releases  Postponements Statusof Document Next Review Date
104-10015-10049 6 0 Openin Full n/a
104-10015-10258 15 4 Postponed in  Part 2005
104-10015-10263 2 0 Openin Full n/a
104-10015-10316 1 1 Postponed in  Part
12/199
5
104-10015-10350 2 0 Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10353 10 1 Postponed in ~ Part 2005
104-10015-10356 5 1 Postponed in  Part 2005
104-10015-10384 2 0 Openin Full n/a
104-10015-10392 9 1 Postponed in  Part
12/199
5
104-10015-10398 6 2 Postponed 1n Part



104-10015-10412

104-10015-10415

104-10015-10416

104-10015-10417

104-10015-10428

104-10016-10036

104-10016-10040

104-10016-10045

104-10017-10003

104-10017-10012

104-10017-10038

104-10017-10053

104-10017-10065

104-10018-10002

104-10018-10028

104-10018-10029

104-10018-10031

104-10018-10032

Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n

Open 1n

Full

Full

Full

Full

Postponed 1n Part

Open 1n

Full

Postponed in  Part

Open 1n

Full

Open 1n Full

Open 1n

Full

Open 1n Full

Open 1n Full

Open 1n Full

Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n

Open 1n

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

12/199

2005

2005

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



104-10018-10046

104-10018-10049

104-10018-10056

104-10018-10074

104-10018-10084

HSCA Documents

Record Number

180-10071-10165

180-10074-10079

180-10074-10394

180-10074-10396

180-10074-10397

2 0 Openin Full n/a
1 0 Openin Full n/a
1 0 Openin Full n/a
23 0 Openin Full n/a
2 1 Postponed in  Part
Rkies Poumencs  Sasof Docunen Next Reie Dt

2 0 Openin Full n/a
4 0 Openin Full n/a
2 0 Openin Full n/a
1 0 Openin Full n/a
1 0 Openin Full n/a

2005



180-10078-10384

180-10078-10493

180-10080-10131

180-10080-10231

180-10080-10497

180-10082-10452

180-10082-10453

180-10082-10454

180-10083-10419

180-10087-10136

180-10087-10137

180-10087-10138

180-10087-10191

180-10089-10262

180-10090-10027

180-10090-10123

180-10093-10022

180-10093-10118

180-10097-10345

180-10099-10491

129

15

31

10

31

Postponed in  Part

Open 1n

Postponed in  Part

Postponed in  Part

Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n

Open 1n

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Open 1n Full

Open 1n
Open 1n
Open 1n

Open 1n

Full

Full

Full

Full

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2017

2017

2017

n/a



180-10104-10331

180-10104-10481

180-10105-10305

180-10109-10358

180-10112-10218

180-10117-10149

180-10118-10032

180-10118-10033

180-10118-10038

180-10118-10041

180-10125-10075

180-10125-10076

180-10125-10077

180-10125-10078

180-10125-10079

180-10125-10080

180-10125-10081

180-10125-10082

180-10125-10083

180-10125-10084

11

13

14

13

23

23

(o]
~J

0.°]
O

0.°]
O

(o]
~J

96

114

Open 1n Full
Openin Full
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Openin Full
Open 1n Full
Openin Full
Openin Full
Postponed in  Part
Openin Full
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part

Postponed in  Part

Postponed in  Part

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2017

n/a

2017

n/a

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



180-10125-10085

180-10125-10086

180-10125-10087

180-10125-10088

180-10125-10089

180-10125-10090

180-10125-10091

180-10125-10092

180-10125-10093

180-10125-10094

180-10125-10095

180-10125-10096

180-10125-10097

180-10125-10098

180-10125-10100

180-10125-10101

180-10125-10102

180-10125-10103

180-10125-10104

180-10125-10105

116

15

114

122

114

114

117

117

112

112

110

06

06

73

73

Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed in  Part
Postponed 1n Part

Postponed in  Part

10

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



180-10125-10106 0 126 Postponed in  Part 2017

180-10125-10107 0 146 Postponed in  Part 2017

On October 24, 1995, the Review Board made the formal determination to release in full FBI
document number 124-10020-10093.  The FBI subsequently supplied additional information
to the Review Board in support of its original redaction. On November 14, 1995, the
Review Board voted to reconsider the record at a future date and decided to provide the FBI

additional time to supply evidence in support of its proposed redactions.

Dated: November 28, 1995

David G. Marwell

Executive Director
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