Billing Code: 6118-01-P

#### ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD

AGENCY: Assassination Records Review Board

ACTION: Notice of Formal Determinations

(202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-0457.

SUMMARY: The Assassination Records Review Board (Review Board) met in a closed meeting on November 13 and 14, 1995, and made formal determinations on the release of records under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (JFK Act). By issuing this notice, the Review Board complies with the section of the JFK Act that requires the Review Board to publish the results of its decisions on a document-by-document basis in the Federal Register within 14 days of the date of the decision.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, General Counsel and Associate Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board, Second Floor, 600 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530,

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This notice complies with the requirements of the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. 2107.9(c)(4)(A) (1992). On November 13 and 14, 1995, the Review Board made formal determinations on records it reviewed under the JFK Act. These determinations are listed below. The assassination records are identified by the record identification number assigned

in the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection

database maintained by the National Archives. For each document, the number of releases

of previously redacted information is noted as well as the number of sustained postponements.

### Review Board Determinations:

## FBI Documents

Record Number	ARRB Releases	Sustained Postponements	Statusof Document Next Review Date	
124-10003-10063	1	0	Open in Full n/a	
124-10018-10356	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10018-10365	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10018-10491	1	1	Postponed in Part	2005
124-10018-10498	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10026-10413	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10027-10028	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10027-10033	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10027-10161	6	5	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10027-10232	5	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10027-10233	3	0	Open in Full n/a	
124-10035-10116	0	5	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10037-10125	0	4	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10053-10346	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017

124-10058-10009	2	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10058-10084	4	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10058-10085	8	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10058-10086	3	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10058-10311	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10058-10403	0	1	Postponed in Full	2017
124-10073-10368	3	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10073-10383	4	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10079-10223	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10087-10334	2	4	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10143-10002	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10144-10082	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10159-10038	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10160-10008	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10160-10412	0	2	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10170-10009	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10170-10034	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10170-10094	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10173-10008	0	1	Postponed in Part	2017
124-10178-10003	4	0	Open in Full	n/a

124-10193-10067	1	0	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10228-10385	0	2	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10228-10416	0	5	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10239-10385	2	2	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10241-10124	4	0	Open in Full n/a	
124-10243-10077	0	2	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10243-10078	0	1	Postponed in Full 2	017
124-10243-10386	0	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10254-10419	6	5	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10256-10179	3	0	Open in Full n/a	
124-10260-10408	3	0	Open in Full n/a	
124-10267-10400	0	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10269-10256	0	2	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10270-10014	0	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10270-10190	0	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10272-10033	1	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10275-10359	2	2	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10275-10486	0	1	Postponed in Part 2	017
124-10276-10104	0	2	Postponed in Part 2	017

# CIA Documents

Record Number 104-10015-10049		nined ponements	Statusof Document Next Review Date Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10258	15	4	Postponed in Part 2005
104-10015-10263	2	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10316	1	1	Postponed in Part
			12/199
			5
104-10015-10350	2	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10353	10	1	Postponed in Part 2005
104-10015-10356	5	1	Postponed in Part 2005
104-10015-10384	2	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10392	9	1	Postponed in Part
			12/199
			5
104-10015-10398	6	2	Postponed in Part

12/199

				5	
104-10015-10412	5	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10015-10415	5	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10015-10416	6	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10015-10417	3	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10015-10428	3	1	Postponed in Part	2	2005
104-10016-10036	3	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10016-10040	8	1	Postponed in Part	2	2005
104-10016-10045	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10017-10003	1	0	Open in Full	r	n/a
104-10017-10012	20	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10017-10038	8	0	Open in Full	r	n/a
104-10017-10053	3	0	Open in Full	r	n/a
104-10017-10065	9	0	Open in Full	r	n/a
104-10018-10002	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10018-10028	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10018-10029	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10018-10031	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
104-10018-10032	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	

104-10018-10046	2	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10018-10049	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10018-10056	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10018-10074	23	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10018-10084	2	1	Postponed in Part	2005

# **HSCA** Documents

Record Number 180-10071-10165	ARRB Releases 2	Sustained Postponements 0	Status of Document Open in	Full	Next Review Date n/a
180-10074-10079	4	0	Open in	Full	n/a
180-10074-10394	2	0	Open in	Full	n/a
180-10074-10396	1	0	Open in	Full	n/a
180-10074-10397	1	0	Open in	Full	n/a

180-10078-10384	0	1	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10078-10493	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10080-10131	0	2	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10080-10231	0	1	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10080-10497	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10082-10452	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10082-10453	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10082-10454	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10083-10419	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10087-10136	129	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10087-10137	15	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10087-10138	31	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10087-10191	3	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10089-10262	10	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10090-10027	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10090-10123	1	0	Open in Full		n/a
180-10093-10022	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10093-10118	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10097-10345	31	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10099-10491	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	

180-10104-10331	4	0	Open in Full		n/a
180-10104-10481	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10105-10305	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10109-10358	0	1	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10112-10218	11	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10117-10149	9	0	Open in Full		n/a
180-10118-10032	13	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10118-10033	14	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10118-10038	0	1	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10118-10041	13	0	Open in Full	n/a	
180-10125-10075	0	23	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10076	0	23	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10077	0	79	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10078	0	87	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10079	0	89	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10080	0	89	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10081	0	87	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10082	0	91	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10083	0	96	Postponed in Part		2017
180-10125-10084	0	114 Postpo	oned in Part	2017	

180-10125-10085	0	116	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10086	0	15	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10087	0	114	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10088	0	122	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10089	0	114	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10090	0	114	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10091	0	118	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10092	0	118	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10093	0	117	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10094	0	117	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10095	0	112	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10096	0	112	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10097	0	110	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10098	0	101	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10100	0	84	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10101	0	79	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10102	0	66	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10103	0	66	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10104	0	73	Postponed in Part	2017
180-10125-10105	0	73	Postponed in Part	2017

180-10125-10106	0	126	Postponed in	Part	2017
180-10125-10107	0	146	Postponed in	Part	2017

On October 24, 1995, the Review Board made the formal determination to release in full FBI document number 124-10020-10093. The FBI subsequently supplied additional information to the Review Board in support of its original redaction. On November 14, 1995, the Review Board voted to reconsider the record at a future date and decided to provide the FBI additional time to supply evidence in support of its proposed redactions.

Dated: November 28, 1995

David G. Marwell

**Executive Director**